(WI HARAMA)

## **RESOLUTION 95-34**

## TO ADOPT A WRITTEN FISCAL PLAN AND TO ESTABLISH A POLICY FOR THE PROVISION OF CITY SERVICES TO AN ANNEXED AREA (Adams Bend)

- WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington desires to annex the area known as Adams Bend, which is more specifically described in Ordinance 95-47; and
- WHEREAS, responsible planning and state law require adoption of a fiscal plan and a definite policy for the provision of City services to the annexed areas; and
- WHEREAS, such a plan has been developed and presented to the Common Council, entitled, "Fiscal Plan, Annexation of Adams Bend";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

- 1. The Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, hereby approves and adopts the Fiscal Plan, Annexation of Adams Bend, which Plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and hereby approves and adopts the specific policies for implementation of the Plan as set out therein.
- 2. Any monies necessary for the provision of services as described and itemized in the attached Plan shall be budgeted and appropriated from the applicable fund, pursuant to state law and the City's budget procedure.
- 3. It is anticipated that this annexation will not result in the elimination of jobs for employees of other governmental entities, but in the event it does, then the Director of Personnel of the City of Bloomington is hereby directed to assist such employees in obtaining new employment, but nothing herein shall require the City to hire any such employees.

County, Indiana, upon this day of	•
	IRIS KIESLING, President Bloomington Common Council
SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this	day of, 1995.
	TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington
ATTEST:	
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington	

## **SYNOPSIS**

This resolution requests approval of the Fiscal Plan for the annexation of Adams Bend. A Fiscal Plan, which is required by state law, outlines a schedule of implementation for the various services the City will provide to the annexed area.